
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

F.No. F.1(4)(36)/2022/Recruitment/51 5 

Date of Interview 

3 

18.08.2023 

(Friday) 

This is with reference to Employment Notice No,.IPU/East Campus/Faculty/4(36y2022/756 dated 04.11.2022, the 

interview for the posts of Assistant Professor (On Regular basis) in the following discipline have been sScheduled 

as per following details: 

18.08.2023 

(Friday) 
19.08.2023 

(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 

(Saturday) 

Important Notes: 

(NAAC Accredited A" University) 
SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078 

(www.ipu.ac.in) 

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW 

Disciplinc 

Computer Science & Engineering/ 

VENUE 

Information Technology/ Artificial Intelligencel 
Data Science/ Machine Learning 
Design (Digital Design/ Product Design/ 
Manufacturing Design and Allied Areas) 
English 

Reporting 
Time 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

Dated: 03.08.2023 

09:00 AM 

List of eligible 
Candidates 

ANNEXURE-"A" 

ANNEXURE-�B" 

ANNEXURE-"C" 

SEMINAR HALL AT 1 FLOOR, ADMIN BLOCK, 
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, 

SECTOR-16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI- 110078 
(NEAREST METRO STATION DWARKA SECTOR-14) 

1. The interview call letter will be sent separately to each candidate on their mail. The Candidates are advised to 
take the print of interview letter sent at their E-mail before attending the interview. 

2. The candidates should ensure that they should be present at venue at 9.00 AM sharp as per above schedule 

according to their discipline. 
The candidature for interview will be purely provisional subject to fulfillment of prescribed eligibility 
conditions for the said post. Your eligibility will be based on your qualifications, experience etc. as per 
recruitment rules. Hence, you are advised to ensure about your eligibility before attending the interview. If on 

scrutiny, at any stage, it is found that you are not eligible, you will not be allowed to appear in interview. 
4. Candidates are advised to carry all original certificates regarding age, qualification, experience, and other 

testimonials for verification along-with one additional set of attested/self attested copy of the same while 
reporting for the interview. Please note that in case Candidates failed to bring original documents in support of 
their age, Education Qualification, Caste/ Category, Experience, he/she will not be allowed to appear in 
interview. The original certificate will be returned after verification. The reservation benefits will be provided as 

per DoPT and Government of NCT of Delhi rules. 
5. No request for change of date, time and venue of interview or conduct of online interview will be 

entertained. In case Candidate is failed to present physically in University for interview, on scheduled date & 
time, he/she will be treated as *Absent" and no further correspondence will be entertained. 
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6. All applicants who are presently employed in Government/ Semi Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ 

University/ Recognized Educational Institute, etc. should bring a certificate from their organization stating that 

no Vigilance or Disciplinary case is pending or contemplated against them. 

7. For any query. Candidates can mail at E-mail- recruitment@ipu.ac.in 

8. Candidates are also advised to go through University website regularly for any update regarding date, time, 

venue, etc. before coming to the venue for interview. 
9. No TA/DA shall be payable for attending interview. 

10. Merely attending the interview does not entail you for selection to the post. 

11. Please confirm your presence in interview at E-mail- recruitment@ipu.ac.in 

12. The University reserves the right to fill or not to fill up the posts. No correspondence, whatsoever, will be 

entertained from the candidates regarding result and reason for being not selected. 

22029 
(R.C. Kesarwani) 

Deputy Registrar (Recruitment) 



S.No 

3 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR (ON REGULAR BASIS) 

4 

DISCIPLINE: Computer Science & Engincering/ In formation Technology/ Artificial Intelligence/ 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Date of Interview: 18.08.2023 (Friday) 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

GURU GOBIND SINGH UNDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

16. 

(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
(NAAC Accredited A University) 

SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELH-T10078 

17. 

Data Science/ Machine Learning 

Candidate's Name 

Khushal Singh 
Dr. Renu Dalal 

Swati Singh 

Shyla 

Umang Kant 

Geetanshi Pal 

Ashish Kumar 

Bhumika Pal 

Namita Arya 

Dr. Ana Kumar 

Akshay Mool 

Manisha Sawant 

Sunil Kumar 

Ashok Kumar 

(www.ipu.ac.in) 

Lalit Kumar Narayan 

Shalu 

Dr. Ajeet Singh 

Father's / Husband's Name 

Rakesh Pal Singh 

Dharampal Singh 

Nishant Singh 

Narendra Singh 

Rohit Priyadarshi 

Dhirender Kumar 

M. Lal 

Mohan Lal 

Gopal Ram Arya 

Rajendra Prasad Maurya 

Rahul Mool 

Prafulla Parlewar 

Rajendra Singh 

ANNEXURE-�A" 

Dal Chand 

Sri Narayan 

Shri Satpal 

Ram Singh 

Date of Birth 

18.07.1984 

(38+) 
05.02.1987 

(35+) 
27.08.1988 

(34+) 
20.04.1992 

(30+) 
11.10.1987 

(35+) 
10.05.1993 

(29+) 
01.07.1989 

(33+) 
23.12.1995 

(26+) 
12.11.1989 

(33+) 
30.01.1992 

(30+) 
08.06.1993 

(29+) 
03.07.1979 

(43+) 
28.11.1989 

(33+) 
02.12.1974 

(47+) 
30.07.1994 

(28+) 
26.09.1990 

(32+) 
01.06.1984 

(38+) 



S.No 

1 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT 

2 

DISCIPLINE: DESIGN (Digital Design/ Product Design/ Manufacturing Design and Alied Areas) 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8 

9. 

GURU GOBINID SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 
(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 

(NAAC Aceredited A" University) 
SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078 

Date of Interview: 18.08.2023 (Friday) 

10. 

Candidate's Name 

Komal Verma 

Rohit Priyadarshi 

Stuti Sonker 

Manisha 

Rajoo Kumar 

Dinesh Vedwal 

Vidushi Singh 

Yogesh Kumar 

(www.ipu.ac.in) 

Bhanu 
Rashika 

Purwa Kumari 

Father's / Husband's Name 

Parul Verma 

Sh. Ashok Kumar 

Rahul Sonker 

Vinod Kumar 

Mr. Diwakar Prasad 

Sh. Prabhu Dayal 

ANNEXURE-"B" 

Tularam 

Harswaroop Singh 

Naresh Chand 

Girindra Kumar Sharan 

Date of Birth 

06.08.1994 

(28+) 
12.10.1985 

(37+) 
05.03.1988 

(34+) 
08.08.1994 

(28+) 
10.07.1989 

(33+) 
10.09.1976 

(46+) 
20.11.1992 

(30+) 
16.09.1991 

(31+) 
06.02.1996 

(26+) 
23.11.1990 

(32+) 

PROFESSOR (ON REGULAR BASIS) 



DISCIPLINE: ENGLISH 

S.No. 

1. 

LIST OF THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

(ON REGULAR BASIS) 

2. 

3. 

4 

Date of lnterview: 19.08.2023 (Saturday) 

5. 

6. 

7. 

S 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

13. 

(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 

14. 

Candidate's Name 

Ningombam Sanjay 
Singh 
Sayar Singh Chopra 

Suman Das 

Sunhaib lzhar 

Sweta Kushwaha 

Nadeem Khan 

Gurpreet Kaur 
Saini 

Bharat Choudhary 

(NAAC Aceredited A" University) 
SECTOR- I6-C, DWARKA, NEWN DELHI-110078 

Kavita 

Dr. Rashmi Gupta 

Dr. Inderjeet Singh 

Shruti Sareen 

Shibangi Dash 

Komal Yadav 

(www.ipu.ac.in) 

Father's Name 

N. Manao Singh 

Chhitar Mal Chopra 

Sadhan Chandra Das 

lzhar Ahmad 

Gyan Chand Kushwaha 

Naseem Khan 

Karamjeet Singh Saini 

Mahender Choudhary 

Late Shriram 

Shyam Narayan Gupta 

Satyavir Singh 

ANNENURE-"C" 

Sandeep Sareen 

Jatindra Kumar Dash 

Vijay Singh 

Date of Birth 

12.03.1979 

(43+) 
31.12.1989 

(32+) 
01.03.1998 

(24+) 
14.10.1993 

(29+) 
09.09.1992 

(30+) 
27.01.1995 

(27+) 
03.11.1994 

(28+) 
15.0S.1990 

(32+) 
16.04.1988 

(34+) 
01.07.1981 

(41+) 
27.04.1993 

(29+) 
20.06.1986 

(36+) 
12.09.1995 

(27+) 
28.03.1994 

(28+) 



LIST OFTE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
(ON REGULAR BASIS) 

DISCIPLINE: ENGLISH 

S.No. (andidate's Name 

1S. 

l6. 

17. 

I8. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

Run Naresh Mahto 

Gurima 

Barnali Saha 

Shubhangi Shukla 

Chetuna Hooda 

Pavini Suri 

Karman Singh 

Dr. Santosh 

Bahadur Singh 
Sarvesh Kumari 

Priyanka Jain 

Kunari Neclu 

Kanika Lakra 

Sanya Khan 

Shivani Bhatia 

Dr. Ekta Singh 

Gokul. S 

Father's Name 

Karishma Popli 

Rama Mahto 

Rajvir Singh 

Anavisha Banerjce L. Col. Sudipta Banerjee (Retd.) 

Dr. Indrajit Saha 

Rajesh Kumar Shukla 

Jaipal Singh Hooda 

Arun Suri 

Gurmeet Singh Sidhu 

Ram Bilash Singh 

Vikas Singh 

Viral Jain 

Murari Tiwary 

Dilawar Lakra 

Dr. M.Q. Khan 

Vinod Kumar Bhatiya 

Krishna Kumar Singh 

K. Sundaram 

Inder Raj Popli 

Date of Birth 

05.02.1968 

(54 +) 
14.05.1984 

(38+) 
11.10.1985 

(37+) 
05.06.1998 

(24+) 
12.08.1990 

(32+) 
14.05.1998 

(24+) 
20.07.1997 

(25+) 
06.03.1977 

(45+) 
10.05.1979 

(42+) 
23.04.1981 

(41+) 
25.09.1992 

(30+) 
06.07.1987 

(35+) 
29.07.1993 

(29+) 
08.09.1994 

(28+) 
28.08.1985 

(37+) 
23.03.1990 

(32+) 
29.09.1994 

(28+) 
22.08.1996 

(26+) 
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