

25

(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

(NAAC Accredited A<sup>++</sup> University)

SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078

(www.ipu.ac.in)

F.No. F.1(4)(36)/2022/Recruitment/515

Dated: 03.08.2023

#### SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW

This is with reference to Employment Notice No.IPU/East Campus/Faculty/4(36)/2022/756 dated 04.11.2022, the interview for the posts of **Assistant Professor (On Regular basis)** in the following discipline have been scheduled as per following details:-

Date of Interview	Discipline	Reporting Time	List of eligible Candidates
18.08.2023 (Friday)	Computer Science & Engineering/ Information Technology/ Artificial Intelligence/ Data Science/ Machine Learning	09:00 AM	ANNEXURE-"A"
18.08.2023 (Friday)	Design (Digital Design/ Product Design/ Manufacturing Design and Allied Areas)	09:00 AM	ANNEXURE-"B"
19.08.2023 (Saturday)	English	09:00 AM	ANNEXURE-"C"

**VENUE:** 

SEMINAR HALL AT 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR, ADMIN BLOCK, GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, SECTOR-16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI- 110078 (NEAREST METRO STATION DWARKA SECTOR-14)

#### **Important Notes:**

- 1. The interview call letter will be sent separately to each candidate on their mail. The Candidates are advised to take the print of interview letter sent at their E-mail before attending the interview.
- 2. The candidates should ensure that they should be present at venue at 9.00 AM sharp as per above schedule according to their discipline.
- 3. The candidature for interview will be purely provisional subject to fulfillment of prescribed eligibility conditions for the said post. Your eligibility will be based on your qualifications, experience etc. as per recruitment rules. Hence, you are advised to ensure about your eligibility before attending the interview. If on scrutiny, at any stage, it is found that you are not eligible, you will not be allowed to appear in interview.
- 4. Candidates are advised to carry all original certificates regarding age, qualification, experience, and other testimonials for verification along-with one additional set of attested/self attested copy of the same while reporting for the interview. Please note that in case Candidates failed to bring original documents in support of their age, Education Qualification, Caste/ Category, Experience, he/she will not be allowed to appear in interview. The original certificate will be returned after verification. The reservation benefits will be provided as per DoPT and Government of NCT of Delhi rules.
- 5. No request for change of date, time and venue of interview or conduct of online interview will be entertained. In case Candidate is failed to present physically in University for interview, on scheduled date & time, he/she will be treated as "Absent" and no further correspondence will be entertained.

R(Hudell)

- 6. All applicants who are presently employed in Government/ Semi Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ University/ Recognized Educational Institute, etc. should bring a certificate from their organization stating that no Vigilance or Disciplinary case is pending or contemplated against them.
- 7. For any query, Candidates can mail at E-mail- recruitment@ipu.ac.in
- 8. Candidates are also advised to go through University website regularly for any update regarding date, time, venue, etc. before coming to the venue for interview.
- 9. No TA/DA shall be payable for attending interview.
- 10. Merely attending the interview does not entail you for selection to the post.
- 11. Please confirm your presence in interview at E-mail- recruitment@ipu.ac.in
- 12. The University reserves the right to fill or not to fill up the posts. No correspondence, whatsoever, will be entertained from the candidates regarding result and reason for being not selected.

(R.C. Kesarwani)

Deputy Registrar (Recruitment)





(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

(NAAC Accredited A\*\* University)

SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078

(www.ipu.ac.in)

# LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (ON REGULAR BASIS)

DISCIPLINE: Computer Science & Engineering/Information Technology/ Artificial Intelligence/ Data Science/ Machine Learning

Date of Interview: 18.08.2023 (Friday)

S.No	Candidate's Name	Father's / Husband's Name	Date of Birth
1.	Khushal Singh	Rakesh Pal Singh	18.07.1984
		Tunesii i ui enigii	(38+)
2.	Dr. Renu Dalal	Dharampal Singh	05.02.1987
		1	(35+)
3.	Swati Singh	Nishant Singh	27.08.1988
			(34+)
4.	Shyla	Narendra Singh	20.04.1992
			(30+)
5.	Umang Kant	Rohit Priyadarshi	11.10.1987
			(35+)
6.	Geetanshi Pal	Dhirender Kumar	10.05.1993
			(29+)
7.	Ashish Kumar	M. Lal	01.07.1989
			(33+)
8.	Bhumika Pal	Mohan Lal	23.12.1995
			(26+)
9.	Namita Arya	Gopal Ram Arya	12.11.1989
			(33+)
10.	Dr. Ana Kumar	Rajendra Prasad Maurya	30.01.1992
			(30+)
11.	Akshay Mool	Rahul Mool	08.06.1993
			(29+)
12.	Manisha Sawant	Prafulla Parlewar	03.07.1979
			(43+)
13.	Sunil Kumar	Rajendra Singh	28.11.1989
15.	<b>2 4</b>		(33+)
14.	Ashok Kumar	Dal Chand	02.12.1974
			(47+)
15.	Lalit Kumar Narayan	Sri Narayan	30.07.1994
			(28+)
16.	Shalu	Shri Satpal	26.09.1990
2000-12			(32+)
17.	Dr. Ajeet Singh	Ram Singh	01.06.1984
			(38+)









(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
(NAAC Accredited A'' University)
SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078
(www.ipu.ac.in)

## LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (ON REGULAR BASIS)

DISCIPLINE: DESIGN (Digital Design/ Product Design/ Manufacturing Design and Allied Areas)

Date of Interview: 18.08.2023 (Friday)

S.No	Candidate's Name	Father's / Husband's Name	Date of Birth
1.	Komal Verma	Parul Verma	06.08.1994 (28+)
2.	Rohit Priyadarshi	Sh. Ashok Kumar	12.10.1985 (37+)
3.	Stuti Sonker	Rahul Sonker	05.03.1988 (34+)
4.	Manisha	Vinod Kumar	08.08.1994 (28+)
5.	Rajoo Kumar	Mr. Diwakar Prasad	10.07.1989
6.	Dinesh Vedwal	Sh. Prabhu Dayal	10.09.1976 (46+)
7.	Vidushi Singh	Tularam	20.11.1992 (30+)
8.	Yogesh Kumar Bhanu	Harswaroop Singh	16.09.1991 (31+)
9.	Rashika	Naresh Chand	06.02.1996 (26+)
10.	Purwa Kumari	Girindra Kumar Sharan	23.11.1990 (32+)







(A STATE UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

(NAAC Accredited A'' University)

SECTOR- 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078

(www.ipu.ac.in)

### <u>LIST OF THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR</u> (ON REGULAR BASIS)

DISCIPLINE: ENGLISH

Date of Interview: 19.08.2023 (Saturday)

S.No.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Date of Birth
1.	Ningombam Sanjay	N. Manao Singh	12.03.1979
	Singh		(43+)
2.	Sayar Singh Chopra	Chhitar Mal Chopra	31.12.1989
	- 3, 3. 5. 5. 5. 6. 6. 7.		(32+)
	Suman Das	Sadhan Chandra Das	01.03.1998
•	Carrair Dus		(24+)
<b>l</b> .	Sunhaib Izhar	Izhar Ahmad	14.10.1993
٦.	Sumuro Izada		(29+)
5.	Sweta Kushwaha	Gyan Chand Kushwaha	09.09.1992
	Sweta Rushwana	Cymi emine com	(30+)
	Nadeem Khan	Naseem Khan	27.01.1995
6.			(27+)
7	Gurpreet Kaur Saini	Karamjeet Singh Saini	03.11.1994
7.			(28+)
,	Bharat Choudhary	Mahender Choudhary	15.05.1990
8.			(32+)
·	Kavita	Late Shriram	16.04.1988
9.			(34+)
10.	Dr. Rashmi Gupta	Shyam Narayan Gupta	01.07.1981
	Dr. Kashini Gupta	onjani ranajan oapa	(41+)
•	Dr. Inderjeet Singh	Satyavir Singh	27.04.1993
11.	Dr. mdelject Singii	outjurn omgn	(29+)
		Sandson Sarson	20.06.1986
2.	Shruti Sareen	Sandeep Sareen	
		Intinduo Vurnor Doob	(36+)
13.	Shibangi Dash	Jatindra Kumar Dash	12.09.1995
		V''' 0' 1	(27+)
14.	Komal Yadav	Vijay Singh	28.03.1994
			(28+)





## LIST OF THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (ON REGULAR BASIS)

DISCIPLINE: ENGLISH

S.No.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Date of Birth
15.	Ram Naresh Mahto	Rama Mahto	05.02.1968
			(54+)
16.	Garima	Rajvir Singh	14.05.1984
			(38+)
17.	Barnali Saha	Dr. Indrajit Saha	11.10.1985
			(37+)
18.	Shubhangi Shukla	Rajesh Kumar Shukla	05.06.1998
			(24+)
19.	Chetana Hooda	Jaipal Singh Hooda	12.08.1990
			(32+)
20.	Pavini Suri	Arun Suri	14.05.1998
			(24+)
21.	Karman Singh	Gurmeet Singh Sidhu	20.07.1997
			(25+)
22.	Dr. Santosh	Ram Bilash Singh	06.03.1977
	Bahadur Singh		(45+)
23.	Sarvesh Kumari	Vikas Singh	10.05.1979
		· ····································	(42+)
24.	Anavisha Banerjee	Lt. Col. Sudipta Banerjee (Retd.)	23.04.1981
	- martina Barrergee	Bu con campa sancijec (riciai)	(41+)
25.	Priyanka Jain	Viral Jain	25.09.1992
			(30+)
26.	Kumari Neelu	Murari Tiwary	06.07.1987
			(35+)
27.	Kanika Lakra	Dilawar Lakra	29.07.1993
27.	Kamka Bakta	Diawa Baku	(29+)
28.	Sanya Khan	Dr. M.Q. Khan	08.09.1994
20.	Sanya Khan		(28+)
29.	Shiyani Bhatia	Vinod Kumar Bhatiya	28.08.1985
27.	Silivain Diam.		(37+)
30.	Dr. Ekta Singh	Krishna Kumar Singh	23.03.1990
50.	Di. Ditta Olliga		(32+)
31.	Gokul. S	K. Sundaram	29.09.1994
313	Jonan J		(28+)
32.	Karishma Popli	Inder Raj Popli	22.08.1996
54.	Tention and Topic		(26+)

by